



SECRETARIAL DEPARTMENT

Jekegram, Pokhran Road No. 1, Thane (W) - 400 606
Maharashtra, India
CIN No.: L17117MH1925PLC001208
Tel: (91-22) 4036 7000 / 6152 7000
Fax: (91-22) 2541 2805
www.raymond.in

RL/SE/23-24/47

May 10, 2023

To

The Department of Corporate Services - CRD
BSE Limited
P.J. Towers, Dalal Street
Mumbai - 400 001
Scrip Code: 500330

The National Stock Exchange of India Limited
Exchange Plaza, 5th Floor
Bandra-Kurla Complex
Bandra (East), Mumbai - 400 051
Symbol: RAYMOND

Dear Sir/Madam

Sub: Raymond Limited: Compliance pursuant to Regulation 30 of SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015 ("Listing Regulations")

Pursuant to Regulation 30 of the Listing Regulations, please find enclosed copies of extract of Audited Financial Results of the Company for the quarter and financial year ended March 31, 2023 published today in Business Standard (English) and Ratnagiri Times (Marathi) newspapers in accordance with Regulation 47 of the Listing Regulations.

Please take the above disclosure on record.

Thanking you.

Yours faithfully,
For Raymond Limited

Rakesh Darji
Director - Secretarial &
Company Secretary

Encl.: as above



REGISTERED OFFICE

Plot No. 156/H No. 2, Village Zadgeon
Ratnagiri - 415 612, Maharashtra
Tel: (02352) 232514
Fax: (02352) 232513

Aditya Birla Capital Limited

ADITYA BIRLA CAPITAL
PROTECTING INVESTING FINANCING ADVISING

Regd. Office: Indian Rayon Compound, Veraval - 362 266, Gujarat | Tel: 91 2876 243257 | Fax: 91 2876 243220
CIN: L67120GJ2007PLC058890 | www.adityabirlacapital.com | abc.secretarial@adityabirlacapital.com

NOTICE

NOTICE is hereby given that the original share certificates issued by the Company, details of which are given hereunder are stated to have been lost/ destroyed/ stolen/ misplaced. Registered holder(s) thereof have applied for the issue of duplicate share certificates.

Sr. No.	Name of the Shareholder(s)	No. of Equity Shares	Folio No.	Certificate No	Distinctive Nos	
					From	To
1.	Sunita Bhide & Mr. Shashikumar Bhide	1337	ABCO332447	332447	2174848401	2174849737
		1509	ABCO332567	332567	2174862561	2174864069
2.	Harshad Hariprasad Vasa Piyush Hariprasad Vasa Pundrik Hariprasad Vasa	1288	ABCO316036	316036	2171810129	2171811416

The public is hereby warned against purchasing or dealing with these shares in any way. Any person(s) who has / have any claim in regard to these shares should lodge such claim with all supporting documents with the Company's Registrar and Share Transfer Agent viz. KFin Technologies Limited, Unit: Aditya Birla Capital Limited, Selenium, Tower B, Plot 31-32, Gachibowli, Financial District, Nanakramguda, Serilingampally, Hyderabad - 500 032, email id - enward.ris@kfintech.com within 10 (Ten) days from the date of publication of this notice, failing which, the Company will proceed to issue a letter of confirmation to the shareholders/persons listed above and no further claim would be entertained from any person(s).

For ADITYA BIRLA CAPITAL LIMITED
Sd/-
Amber Gupta
Company Secretary and Compliance Officer
A14091

Place: Mumbai
Date: 9th May, 2023

Pvt banks' net falls 10%

ABHJIT LELE
Mumbai, 9 May

Private banks reported a robust profile with healthy growth in net interest income (NII), credit off-take and reduction in provision burden for the quarter ended March 2023 (Q4 of FY23).

However, as a pack, their net profit declined by 9.7 per cent year-on-year (YoY) to ₹25,317 crore in Q4. This is because Axis Bank posted losses due to its one-time hefty charge for the acquisition of Citibank India's consumer business. For FY23, net profit rose by 23.3 per cent YoY to ₹1.17 trillion from ₹94,046 crore in FY22, according to data compiled by BS Research Bureau for the 14 listed private banks.

Axis Bank made a prudent accounting choice (provision) relating to one-time non-recurring items of ₹12,490 crore. These were charged to the profit and loss account in Q4 and reported as exceptional items. Consequently, the lender

REPORT CARD

How private sector banks fared in Q4-FY23

	₹ crore		Change %	
	Q4FY23	QoQ	YoY	FY23
NII	78,246	4.4	29.3	284,618
Other income	28,825	6.3	18.5	102,493
Operating profit	45,626	-19.3	0.9	197,018
Provisions	8,149	-21.4	-3.4	35,722
Net profit	25,317	-26.9	-9.7	117,846
Gross NPA	112,365	-8.1	-32.3	112,365
Net NPA	24,418	-9.5	-34.0	24,418

*NII: Net interest income Source: Capitaline; Compiled by BS Research Bureau

reported a net loss of ₹5,728 crore in Q4. Reflecting the benefit spike in lending rates, the NII rose by 29.3 per cent YoY to ₹78,246 crore in Q4. For FY23, it was up by 24.8 per cent to ₹2.84 trillion from ₹2.28 trillion.

Anil Gupta of ICRA said the growth in NII was driven by a rise in lending rates and elevat-



India seeks EU carbon tax relief for MSMEs

India is pressing the European Union for a mutual recognition agreement for its carbon certificates and exempt MSMEs in certain sectors to insulate the domestic industry from the burden of the EU's carbon tax, which would kick in from October this year, a government official said.

The EU is introducing the Carbon Border Adjustment Mechanism (CBAM) from October 1 this year. CBAM would translate into a 20-35 per cent tax on select imports into the EU starting January 1, 2026. From October, domestic companies from seven carbon-intensive sectors - including steel, cement, fertiliser, aluminium and hydrocarbon products - would have to seek compliance certificates from the EU authorities to comply with the CBAM norms. PTI

Multilateral banks not fit for purpose in 21st century, say Singh & Summers

ARUP ROYCHOUDHURY
New Delhi, 9 May

Former Fifteenth Finance Commission chairman N K Singh and former US Treasury Secretary Lawrence Summers, in a blog post on Tuesday said there was a general recognition that multilateral development banks (MDBs) like the World Bank and the International Monetary Fund were not fit for purpose in the 21st century and unable to meet challenges like climate change, pandemics, fragility, and migration, which require

new finance capacity and new approaches.

"The total flow of support from the World Bank and other MDBs to developing countries was \$192 billion in 2022. While this is a substantial figure, it is a third less than the share of developing country gross domestic product attained in 2009 (during the global financial crisis), even as the need for investments in assuring that development is sustainable has greatly increased," Singh and Summers said in a post on the website of the Indian Council for Research on International



Former 15th Finance Commission chairman N K Singh (left) and former US Treasury Secretary Lawrence Summers are in charge of a G20 expert group to formulate a plan for reforms in multilateral institutions

Economic Relations. The two men have been tasked by the Group of Twenty



(G20) - headed by India this year - to be in charge of an expert group to formulate a

detailed plan for reforms in multilateral institutions. The panel will submit its report before the meeting of G20 Finance Ministers and Central Bank Governors in Gandhinagar in July.

Singh and Summers have invited suggestions from the general public in the blog post. The panel will come up with a report presenting a road map for an updated multilateral ecosystem for the 21st century, with milestones and timelines, including vision, incentive structure, operational approaches, and financial capacity.

This will enable MDBs to be better equipped to finance a wide range of sustainable development goals and trans-boundary challenges such as climate change and health.

MAGADH SUGAR & ENERGY LTD

Registered Office : P.O. Hargaoan, District Sitapur, Uttar Pradesh - 261 121
Phone (05862) 256220, Fax (05862) 256225, CIN : L15122UP2015PLC069632
Web-site : www.birla-sugar.com, E-mail : birlasugar@birla-sugar.com

Extract of the Audited Financial Results for the quarter and year ended 31st March, 2023

(₹ in lakhs)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Three months ended 31.03.2023	Year ended 31.03.2023	Corresponding Three months ended 31.03.2022 in the previous year (Audited)
		(Audited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Total Income from Operations	29,855.21	95,341.98	34,284.25
2	Net Profit for the period (before Tax, Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	5,334.47	7,709.07	4,626.21
3	Net Profit for the period before tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	5,334.47	7,709.07	4,626.21
4	Net Profit for the period after tax (after Exceptional and / or Extraordinary items)	3,505.10	5,026.15	3,301.68
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period [Comprising Profit for the period (after tax) and Other Comprehensive Income (after tax)]	3,475.04	5,020.75	3,332.28
6	Equity Share Capital	1,409.16	1,409.16	1,409.16
7	Other Equity	-	62,527.50	-
8	Earning per share (of ₹10/- each) (in ₹): Basic & Diluted	24.88 *	35.67	23.43 *

* Not annualised.

Notes:

- The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Financial Results filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing and Other Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015. The full format of the Financial Results of the Company are available on the investor section of our website <http://www.birla-sugar.com> and under Corporate Section of BSE Limited and National Stock Exchange of India Limited at <http://www.bseindia.com> and <http://www.nseindia.com> respectively.
- The Board of Directors has recommended a dividend of ₹ 7/- per equity share of ₹ 10/- each for the year ended 31st March, 2023, which is subject to approval of Shareholders at the ensuing Annual General Meeting of the Company.

For and on behalf of Board of Directors
MAGADH SUGAR & ENERGY LIMITED
Chandra Shekhar Nopany
Chairperson
DIN - 00014587

Place : Kolkata
Date : 9th May, 2023

Raymond LIMITED

CIN : L17117MH1925PLC001208
Registered Office : Plot No. 156/H No. 2, Village Zadgaon, Ratnagiri 415 612 (Maharashtra)
Email : corp.secretarial@raymond.in; Website : www.raymond.in; Tel: 02352-232514, Fax : 02352-232513; Corporate Office Tel : 022-40349999, Fax: 022-24939036

EXTRACT OF CONSOLIDATED FINANCIAL RESULTS FOR THE QUARTER/YEAR ENDED 31ST MARCH 2023

(₹ in lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Sr. No.	Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
		31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
		(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
1	Income from Operations	215018	216816	195810	821472	617851
2	Net Profit for the period before tax and exceptional items	26642	21720	24363	84447	40678
3	Net Profit for the period before tax after exceptional items	17339	21266	13267	73732	24322
4	Net Profit for the period after tax	19648	9660	26497	53696	26512
5	Total Comprehensive Income for the period (Comprising profit for the period after tax and other comprehensive income after tax) net of non-controlling interests	19537	11640	25864	55979	26101
6	Reserves as shown in the audited Balance sheet	-	-	-	283240	229252
7	Equity Share Capital (Face Value - ₹ 10/- per share)	6657	6657	6657	6657	6657
8	Earnings per share (of ₹ 10/- each) (not annualised):					
	(a) Basic	29.19	14.25	39.55	79.45	39.11
	(b) Diluted	29.19	14.25	39.55	79.45	39.11

Notes:

- The Statement of Raymond Limited (the 'Company' / 'Holding Company') and its subsidiaries (referred to as 'the Group') together with Associates and Joint Ventures, has been prepared in accordance with the recognition and measurement principles laid down in Indian Accounting Standard 34, Interim Financial Reporting ('Ind AS 34'), prescribed under section 133 of the Companies Act, 2013 ('the Act'), and other accounting principles generally accepted in India and is in compliance with the presentation and disclosure requirements of Regulation 33 and Regulation 52 read with Regulation 63 of the Listing Regulations and guidelines issued by the Securities and Exchange Board of India (SEBI).
- Financial results of Raymond Limited (Standalone information)

(₹ in lakhs, unless otherwise stated)

Particulars	Quarter ended			Year ended	
	31.03.2023	31.12.2022	31.03.2022	31.03.2023	31.03.2022
	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Unaudited)	(Audited)	(Audited)
Income from Operation (Turnover)	151584	155095	142615	577956	426066
Profit/(Loss) before tax	11847	17929	(57464)	56090	(44480)
Profit/(loss) after tax	15359	8270	(43241)	41046	(39592)

The above is an extract of the detailed format of the Standalone and Consolidated Financial Results for the quarter/year ended March, 2023 filed with the Stock Exchanges under Regulation 33 of the SEBI (Listing Obligations and Disclosure Requirements) Regulations, 2015.

The full format of standalone and consolidated results of the Company for the quarter/year ended March, 2023 are available to the investors at the websites www.raymond.in, www.bseindia.com and www.nseindia.com.

The above results were reviewed and recommended by the Audit Committee and approved by the Board of Directors at their respective meetings held on 09 May 2023. There are no qualifications in the limited review report issued for the quarter/year ended 31 March 2023.

Place: Mumbai
Date: 09 May 2023

Gautam Hari Singhania
Chairman & Managing Director

FROM PAGE 1

Vaishnav...

"They acknowledged that we have taken the right direction by first focusing on the building of the ecosystem for a fab plant to sustain itself," he added. Experts point out that the cost of putting up fab plants in Asia are far lower than in the US or Europe - an edge that India also offers. It is noteworthy that by 2030, the globe will require over 1 million additional professionals to power the growth of the semiconductor industry and India can provide a substantial portion of that talent. The outreach by Vaishnav will be followed by meetings of the US-India Cooperation on Information and Communications Technologies, organised jointly by the Ministry of Electronics and Information Technology and the US government, with the participation of the ICEA and Nasscom.

The meetings will take place in New York and Washington from May 15-18. Among the 40-odd companies that have been invited are Amazon, Microsoft, Accenture, VMware, Equinix, Iron

Mountain, Palo Alto, Yahoo, Intel, and Meta.

The sessions will include showcasing the opportunities that India represents for American companies in the IT and ESDM space; an overview of the telecom sector and India's 5G and 6G roadmap; data privacy and cross border data flows; growth opportunities in electronics manufacturing; and ICT supply chain diversity.

Senior officials from the ministry will participate, led by secretary Alkesh Kumar Sharma, top officials from Nasscom and ICEA.

The \$10 billion semiconductor scheme under which the government will provide financial incentives of up to 50 per cent of the cost of a project has attracted global players.

Sources say the government is in the final stages of clearing a \$1-billion investment by Micron to set up a OSAT plant and providing a conditional clearance to Foxconn-Vedanta to set up its chip plant here.

However, some global giants have expressed concern about the stability of Indian policy and how this could affect multi-billion dollar investments. Many Taiwanese

companies in OSAT have raised these issues and want more engagement with the Indian government as their clients have asked them to follow a China plus and Taiwan plus policy and set up an alternative Asian hub.

Karnataka...

For the purpose of comparing the data with the 2018 numbers, the number of electoral districts has been retained at 33, as in the previous election. This includes four voting districts in Bengaluru city. Besides, Ballari district, which was bifurcated into Ballari and Vijayanagara in 2021, has been considered a single entity.

Among other districts that recorded a double-digit decline in the age group are Gadag (-15.9 per cent) and Dharwad (-10.39 per cent) in the Kuttur Karnataka region; Raichur (-17.1 per cent), Yadgir (-15.5 per cent), Kalaburagi (-12.7 per cent), and Bidar (-10.8 per cent) in the Kalyana Karnataka region; Davanagere (-10 per cent) in Central Karnataka; and Chamarajanagar (-13.7 per cent) and Ramanagara (-10.6 per cent) in the Old Mysuru region. The lowest decline was recorded in Kodagu district, which has two constituencies, at 3.8 per cent.

This is the only age cohort that has seen an absolute decline in all the districts. Numbers in the 30-39 age group, for instance, declined in 23 districts, while the 18-19 cohort fell in eight districts, and the 40-49 age group in three districts. The cohorts above the age of 50 increased in almost all 33 voting districts. The highest percentage increase was in voters aged above 80 in the BBMP North district at 81.3 per cent. A V Surya Sen, special commissioner (IT & media), Chief Electoral Officer, Karnataka, said the decline in voters in this group was the result of migration, but there were two divergent trends at play. "In the non-Bengaluru districts, migration appears to be towards the state capital. In Bengaluru, there have been a lot of deletions because voters have moved out of the state," Sen said.

According to the state's Economic Survey for 2022-23, Bengaluru Urban district contributes 35.6 per cent to the gross state domestic product (GSDP) at current prices, followed by Dakshina Kannada district at 5.7 per cent, and Belagavi at 4.2 per cent.

Economist and political analyst Narendar Pani, who is dean of the National Institute of Advanced Studies, Bengaluru, said the data portends a worrying trend, especially considering the state's overdependence on Bengaluru for its growth. "This could perhaps indicate a slowdown, but one cannot draw definitive conclusions in the absence of other data," he said.

Pani said the fact that Karnataka's GSDP growth was higher than the national average was not in itself an indication of a robust economy. According to data from the Ministry of Statistics and Programme Implementation, Karnataka's GSDP grew 10.96 per cent in 2021-22, compared with the national figure of 8.7 per cent. "In the absence of the Census, the reduction in voters in the 20-29 age group in Bengaluru perhaps indicates that it is unable to generate enough jobs to retain that workforce," he said. Pani added that even in some of the non-Bengaluru districts, migration could be towards other states.

Travel...

While travel agents are ascertaining the exact amount, they have asked the government to direct Go First, which has approached the National Company Law Tribunal with a voluntary insolvency resolution plea, to promptly refund all the pending dues.

TAAI President Jyoti Mayal said there was an apprehension that the travel industry and customers would lose the amounts due to them for services not rendered by the airline. "We had already stopped taking bookings, before the DGCA issued the notice. The notice will be responded to, in due course," the airline said.

On Monday, the Directorate General of Civil Aviation (DGCA) issued a show-cause notice to the airline, asking why its operator's certificate should not be cancelled. Last Thursday, the regulator had asked the airline to refund affected passengers as per regulations. Go First was operating around 200 flights daily and carrying 25,000-30,000 passengers before temporarily sus-

RIL...

"In the opinion of this court, firstly, the aforesaid inferences are factual conclusions arrived at by the arbitral tribunal, which cannot be second-guessed by this court in the exercise of its powers under Section 34 of the Arbitration and Conciliation Act, 1996 (grounds to challenge the arbitral award). Secondly, in the opinion of this court, the factual conclusions are perfectly rational, coherent, and logical, especially considering what was composed in the production sharing contract (PSC) was a purely commercial transaction entered into by two contracting parties," the order read. The government had contended that RIL was guilty of fraud and unjust enrichment of over \$1.5 billion.

"It is contended that the migrated gas alone was valued at about \$1.5 billion as on June 30, 2016," the order noted. The dispute between the government and RIL arose when Oil and Natural Gas Corporation (ONGC) on July 22, 2013, wrote to the Directorate General of Hydrocarbons (DGH) saying that the gas pools of the Reliance block and the ONGC blocks appeared to be connected with possible migration of gas between the two blocks. RIL, which is the contractor of KG-DWN-98/3 block in the Krishna-Godavari Basin off the coast of Andhra Pradesh, was accused of making a profit by draining and selling the gas that migrated from adjacent ONGC blocks. This led ONGC to file a writ petition before Delhi HC in which the Ministry of Petroleum and Natural Gas (MoPNG), DGH, and RIL were also made parties. The petition was disposed of by the court by directing MoPNG to consider the report produced by the expert agency by the name of DeGolyer & MacNaughton - a petroleum consulting company based in Dallas, Texas. The agency was to undertake an independent third-party study to verify the claimed continuity and migration of gas from the ONGC blocks to the Reliance block.

More on business-standard.com

BS SUDOKU # 3968

						2	9	7
6				1		4		
			3					
		8	2					4
							2	5
1			4	7	6			
		6					3	
	4		8				1	
8	9				7			

SOLUTION TO #3967

1	9	6	2	8	7	5	4	3
3	8	7	4	5	9	1	2	6
2	5	4	3	6	9	1	7	8
5	2	3	6	9	4	8	7	1
6	1	9	5	7	8	4	3	2
4	7	8	1	3	2	6	9	5
8	3	1	7	2	6	9	5	4
9	6	2	8	4	5	3	1	7
7	4	5	9	1	3	2	6	8

Very easy: ★
Solution tomorrow

HOW TO PLAY

Fill in the grid so that every row, every column and every 3x3 box contains the digits 1 to 9

दै. 'रत्नागिरी टाइम्स'

बुधवार दि. १० मे २०२३

Raymond LIMITED

सीआयएन : L17117MH1925PLC001208

नोंदणीकृत कार्यालय : प्लॉट क्रमांक १५६ / एच, क्रमांक २, मीजे झाडगाव, रत्नागिरी - ४१५ ६१२, महाराष्ट्र

ई-मेल : corp.secretarial@raymond.in; संकेतस्थळ : www.raymond.in

दूरध्वनी क्रमांक : ०२३५२-२३२५१४, फॅक्स : ०२३५२-२३२५१३, कॉर्पोरेट कार्यालय दूरध्वनी : ०२२-४०३४९९९९, फॅक्स : ०२२-२४९३९०३६

३१ मार्च २०२३ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही/आर्थिक वर्षाच्या

एकत्रित वित्तीय निकालांचा सारांश

(रु. लाखांत स्वतंत्र वर्णित होईपर्यंत)

अ. क्र.	तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही			संपलेले वर्ष	
		३१/०३/२०२३	३१/१२/२०२२	३१/०३/२०२२	३१/०३/२०२३	३१/०३/२०२२
		(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(लेखापरीक्षित)	(लेखापरीक्षित)
१	कार्यान्वयनातून उत्पन्न	२,१५,०१८	२,१६,८१६	१,९५,८१०	८,२१,४७२	६,१७,८५१
२	कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा करपूर्व आणि अपवादालात्मक बाबीपूर्वी	२६,६४२	२१,७२०	२४,३६३	८४,४४७	४०,६७८
३	कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा करपूर्व आणि अपवादालात्मक बाबीच्या पश्चात	१७,३३९	२१,२६६	१३,२६७	७३,७३२	२४,३२२
४	कालावधीसाठी निव्वळ नफा करपश्चात	१९,६४८	९,६६०	२६,४९७	५३,६९६	२६,५१२
५	कालावधीसाठी एकूण सर्वंकष उत्पन्न (ज्यात कालावधीसाठी करपश्चात नफा आणि अन्य सर्वंकष उत्पन्न करपश्चात यांचा समावेश आहे) नेट ऑफ नॉन कंट्रोलिंग इंटरेस्ट्स	१९,५३७	१९,६४०	२५,८६४	५५,९७९	२६,१०१
६	लेखापरीक्षित ताळेबंदात दर्शित केल्याप्रमाणे राखीव इक्विटी समभाग भांडवल	६,६५७	६,६५७	६,६५७	६,६५७	६,६५७
७	(दर्शनी मूल्य- रु. १०/- प्रति समभाग)					
८	प्रति समभाग अर्जन (रु. १०/- प्रत्येकी)					
ए)	बेसिक	२९.१९	१४.२५	३९.५५	७९.४५	३९.१९
बी)	डायव्ज्युटेड	२९.१९	१४.२५	३९.५५	७९.४५	३९.१९

सूचना :

१. रेमंड लिमिटेड ('कंपनी'/'होलिंग कंपनी') यांचे पत्रक आणि त्यांच्या उपकंपन्या (ज्यांचा उल्लेख युप असा करण्यात येत आहे) त्यासह असोसिएट्स आणि जॉइंट व्हेन्चर्स यांची पत्रके इंडियन अकाउंटिंग स्टॅण्डर्ड्स ३४ मध्ये घालून देण्यात आलेल्या तत्वानुसार तयार करण्यात आली आहेत आणि अंतरिम वित्तीय अहवाल ('इंड एएस ३४') अनुसार कंपनी कायदा २०१३ (कायदा) चे कलम १३३ मध्ये दर्शित करण्यात आल्यानुसार आणि अन्य अशी लेखांकन तत्वे जी भारतात स्वीकारण्यात आली आहेत आणि त्याच प्रमाणे लिस्टिंग रेग्युलेशन्स चा नियम ६३, नियम ५२ आणि नियम ३३ मध्ये देण्यात आलेल्या दिशानिर्देशांच्या अनुसार तसेच सिस्कुगिटी अँड एम्बेडेज बोर्ड ऑफ इंडिया (मेबी) यांनी दिलेल्या दिशानिर्देशांच्या अनुसार तयार करण्यात आली आहेत.
२. रेमंड लिमिटेडचे वित्तीय निकाल (स्वतंत्र माहिती)

(रु. लाखांत स्वतंत्र वर्णित होईपर्यंत)

तपशील	संपलेली तिमाही			संपलेले वर्ष	
	३१/०३/२०२३	३१/१२/२०२२	३१/०३/२०२२	३१/०३/२०२३	३१/०३/२०२२
	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(अलेखापरीक्षित)	(लेखापरीक्षित)	(लेखापरीक्षित)
कार्यान्वयनातून उत्पन्न (उलाढाल)	१,५१,५८४	१,५५,०९५	१,४२,६१५	५,७७,९५६	४,२६,०६६
नफा/(तोटा) करपूर्व	११,८४७	१७,९२९	(५७,४६४)	५६,०९०	(४४,४८०)
नफा/(तोटा) करपश्चात	१५,३५९	८,२७०	(४३,२४१)	४९,०४६	(३९,५९२)

३. वरील प्रमाणे देण्यात आलेला तपशील हा मार्च २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही/वार्षिक स्वतंत्र/एकत्रित वित्तीय निकालांच्या विस्तृत स्वरूपाचा सारांश आहे जे सविस्तर निकाल स्टॉक एक्सचेंज यांच्याकडे सेबी (लिस्टिंग ऑब्लिगेशन्स अँड डिस्कलोजर रिकायमॅन्स) नियम २०१५ च्या नियम ३३ अनुसार सादर करण्यात आले आहेत.

मार्च २०२३ रोजी संपलेल्या तिमाही/वार्षिक स्वतंत्र/एकत्रित सविस्तर वित्तीय निकाल गुंतवणूकदारांसाठी संकेतस्थळ www.raymond.in, www.bseindia.com आणि www.nseindia.com येथे उपलब्ध करून देण्यात आले आहेत.

४. वरील निकालांचा अंकेक्षण समितीने आढावा घेतला आहे आणि त्यांची शिफारस केली आहे तसेच संचालक मंडळाने त्यांच्या दिनांक ९ मे २०२३ रोजी झालेल्या बैठकीत त्यांना मान्यता दिली आहे. ३१ मार्च २०२३ रोजी संपलेली तिमाही/आर्थिक वर्ष यांच्यासाठी जारी करण्यात आलेल्या मर्यादित आढावा अहवालात विस्तृतता नाही.

स्थळ : मुंबई
दिनांक : ०९ मे २०२३

गौतम हरी सिपानिधा
अध्यक्ष आणि व्यवस्थापकीय संचालक